., exchange e535 2 \Y, |
- 6/1/90 mthWF F I C/IA DESC ) - &l-‘ 'I“H’:‘ REAL ESTATE |
. ENCUMBERED” BY ™ THR MURTCAGE YS ATTACHED

HERETO AS SCHEDULE |
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT,
THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE,
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
SECOND AMENDMENT TO GUARANTY, AND
AMENDMENT TO OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS QeA f{ﬂ1()ﬂ

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT, THIRD
AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE, FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECOND
AMENDMENT TO GUARANTY, AND AMENDMENT TO OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS (the
"aAmendment Document!") is made as of this lst day of November,

1989 by and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated March 1, 1988 and known as Trust No. 104887-08 (the
"Trust"), MAUD-CLYBOURN PROJECT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
limited partnership (the "Partnership"), being the sole
benefijciary of the Trust (the Trust and the Partnership being
hereinatter jointly referred to as "Borrower"), DAYTON RESOURCES,
LTD., an kllinois corporation (the "Corporation"), STEPHEN R.
BALLIS, JCFL, L. KUHN (Messrs. Ballis and Kuhn being hereinafter
jointly referred to as the "Guarantors"), and EXCHANGE NATIONAL
BANK OF CRICACC,. a national banking associatﬁomﬁ‘gyeﬂgggﬁhd
TERHNE TRAN Se63Y O9, (e /%0 19 Tg i
LA141 3 M- QU - 4 S 1P

RECITALS: ) COUK. BUHTY RELORNE

A. On or about March 25, 1988, Borrower and Lender entered
into a certain Constructicn Loan Agreement (the "Loan
Agreement"), pursuant to wiiich Lender agreed to make a
construction loan (the "Loxn”) to Borrower, upon and subject to
the terms and conditions con:aired in the Loan Agreement.

B. The Loan is evidenced- by a certain Mortgage Note (the
"Original Note'") dated April 27, 2287 made by the Corporation and
American National Bank and Trust Conrany of Chicago, not
personally, but solely as Trustee und«r Trust Agreement dated
April 23, 1987 and known as Trust No.(102309-09 (the "Original
Trust") to the order of Lender, pursuainc tn which the Original
Trust and the Corporation, being the sole beneficiary of the
Original Trust, jointly and severally agre2cd to pay to the order
of Lender the principal sum of Six Million Fuur Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($6,400,000) at the place and in the rarner therein
provided, together with interest on said princinai sum at the
rates set forth therein. The Original Note has bien amended by
(i) that certain First Amendment to Mortgage Note datad as of
March 25, 1988 made by the Trust, the Partne:ship aid the
Corporation, jointly and severally, to and for the bero®it of
Lender, pursuant to which, inter alia, the Trust, the r2rtnership
and the Corporation agreed to be jointly and severally liable for
and bound by all obligations and liabilities of the Original
Trust and the Corporation under the Original Note, and (ii) that
certain Second Amendment to Mortgage Note and Third Amendment to
Mortgage dated as of June 24, 1988 made among the Trust, the
Partnership and Lender. The Original Note, as so amended, is
hereinafter referred to as the "Note".

86105106

C. The Note is secured, inter alia, by the following
(collectively, the "Loan Documents"):

(1) Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents
dated April 27, 1987 made by the Original Trust in favor of
Lender and recorded in the Office of the Cook County,
Illinois Recorder of Decds (the "Recorder") as Document No.
87238308, as amended by (1) that certain First Amendment to




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L]

UNOFFICIAL CORY .

Mortgage dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust and
the Partnership in favor of Lender and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder as Document No. 88143653, (2) that
certain Mortgage Amendment and Cross Collateralization
Agreement dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust, the
Partnership, the Guarantors and others to and for the
benefit of Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
as Document No. 88143654, (3) that certain Second Amendment
to Mortgage Note and Third Amendment to Mortgage dated as of
June 24, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partnership to and
for the benefit of Lender and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder as Document No. 88408042, and (4) that certain
Fourth Amendment to Mortgage dated as of July 19, 1989 made
by the Trust and the Partnership to and for the benefit of
Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder as
Document No. 89407834 (said Mortgage and Assignment of
Leases and Rents, so amended, is hereinafter referred to as
th2 P"Mortgage"):;

ii) Combined Security Agreement and Collateral
Assigrioent of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated as of
March /2%,.1988 made by the Partnership in favor of Lender;

(1ii) ‘Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated as
of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partnership in
favor of Lender;

(iv) Assignrmant of Sales Contracts dated as of March
25, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partnership in favor of
Lender;

(v) Assignment.-0{ Plans, Specifications,
Construction and Service Contracts dated as of March 25,
1988 made by the Trust, tha lartnership and the Corporation
in favor of Lender: and

(vi) Guaranty dated as ‘of April 27, 1988 made by the
Guarantors in favor of Lender, us =mended by a certain First
Amendment to Guaranty dated March 25, 1988 made by the
Guarantors in favor of Lender (the suaranty, as so amended,
is hereinafter referved to as the "Guaranty").

D. On or about March 25, 1988, the Paitnership and the
Guarantors executed and delivered to Lender a <Zertain
Environmental Indemnity Agreement (the "Environmancal
Indemnity").

E. The Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation, the
Guarantors and Lender desire to make certain amendmentr ‘¢ the
terms and conditions of the Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipv and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
hereby agree as follows. All capitalized terms not otherwise
defined in this Amendment Document shall have the same meanings
as are ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.

I. Construction Loan Agreement.

1. The Trust and the Partnership hereby ratify and confirm
the truth and accuracy of each of the representations and
warranties made in Article 2 of the Loan Agreement, except as
follows:

(a) Paragraph 2.4 thereof is amended by deleting

§6T05V06




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

clause (iii) thereof and deleting all references contained
therein to the "Vacant Land."

(b) Paragraph 2.6 therecof is amended by deleting
clause (b) thereof and substituting the following in lieu
thereof:

"(b) Improve the Phase 2 Land with one Building
containing an aggregate of 12 Units. In addition,
Borrower intends to cause six unimproved vacant lots
(the "New Phase 1 Lots") presently located on the Phase
2 Land and legally described in Exhibit H attached
hereto to be conveyed to a third party and released
from the liens of the Loan Documents as hereinafter
provided. For all purposes under this Loan Agreement,
the New Phase 1 Lots shall be deemed to be included in
the Phase 1 Land."

(c) The schedule of types of Units attached to the
Loan(Agreement as Exhibit C is deleted and the revised
schedule of types of Units contained in Exhibit C-1 attached
to this nendment Document is substituted in lieu thereor.

(@) Taa budget attached to the Loan Agreement as
Exhibit D is-adeleted and the revised budget contained in
Exhibit D-1 at’ached to this Amendment Document is
substituted in i‘eu thereof. All references contained in
the Loan Agreement to the "Budget" shall be deemed to refer
to the revised budget contained in Exhibit D-1 attached to
this Amendment Docurnert.

2. Paragraph 6.1(b) of the Loan Agreement is amended as
follows:

(a) Subparagraph (i) cliereof is deleted and the
following substituted in lieu “hereof:

"(i) With respect to the first disbursement of the
Building Loan for any Buildih¢ after September 1, 1990;
provided, however, that if Borrower timely and properly
exercises the Extension Right (as horeinafter defined),
the date contained in the precediru clause shall be
extended to March 1, 1991; ..."; anq

(b) Subparagraph (iii) thereof is deletzd and the
following substituted in lieu thereof:

"(iii) wWith respect to the first disburssment of
the Building Loan for any Unit to be located cn. the
Phase 2 Land, (1) Borrower shall have provided Lender
with a soil test satisfactory to Lender covering shase
2, and (2) Borrower shall have provided Lender with
evidence satisfactory to Lender that at least 17 of the
Units located on the Phase 1 Land have bcen "sold," of
which at least 11 are Townhome B Units and at least €
are Coachhouse C Units, and at least 8 Rowhouse A Units
in the "Maude Row" Project being financed by Dollar
Bank have been "sold"."

5105106

3. The schedule of minimum sales prices attached as
Exhibit F to the Loan Agreement is deleted and the revised
schedule of minimum sales prices contained in Exhibit F-1
attached to this Amendment Document is substituted in lieu
thereof.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,CORY , .

4. Paragraph 8.1 of the Loan Agreement is amended by
deleting the portion thereof on page 19 commencing with the
second grammatical paragraph thereof and deleting all of the
portion thereof contained on page 20, and substituting the
following in lieu thereof:

"Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in
this Agreement, by execution and delivery of the Amendment
Document, Borrower has exercised its right to extend the
term of the Loan for an additional one-year period with a
final payment of the unpaid principal balance of the Loan
and all accrued and unpaid interest thereon, if not sooner
declared to be due in accordance with the terms thereof, due
and payable on November 1, 1990 (the "First Extended
Maturity Date"), upon the following terms and conditions:

(a) Borrower shall pay to Lender an extension fee
in the amount of $64,000 concurrently with the
aexecution and delivery of the Amendment Document; and

(b) Except as expressly provided to the contrary
in this Paragraph 8.1, all of the other terms and
provisions of the Note, this Agreement and the other
Loan Occuments shall remain in full force and effect in
accordance with their terms, including the obligation
to make riorithly payments of interest at the then
applicable. Loan Rate.

Notwithstandino.-anything to the contrary contained in
this Agreement, Boriocwar shall have an additional right (the
"Extension Right") to ex‘end the term of the Loan for an
additional é6-month perica with a final payment of the unpaid
principal balance of the Ioan and all accrued and unpaid
interest thereon, if not tooner declared to be due in
accordance with the terms hdrnof, due and payable on March
1, 1991 (the "Second Extendea Maturity Date"), upon the
following terms and conditions:

(a) Borrower gives Lender wriiten notice of its
election to exercise the Extension Right not later than
October 1, 1990;

(b) Concurrently with the delivery «i the notice
described in (a) above, Borrower shall pay ic¢ Lender an
extension fee in the amount of $32,000;

(c) No default or event which with the pzssige of
time, the giving of notice, or both, would consuvitote a
default, exists under the Note, this Agreement or .any of the
other Loan Documents, either on the date Bcrrower dilivers
the notice described in (a) above or on the First Exterded
Maturity Date; and

(d) Except as expressly provided to the contrary in
this Paragraph 8.1, all of the other terms and provisions of
the Note, this Agreement and the other Loan Documents shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with their
terms, including the obligation to make monthly payments of
interest at the then applicable Loan Rate.

All payments on account of the Loan shall be applied
first against any accrued and unpaid interest then
outstanding, with the balance applied against the unpaid
principal balance thereof."




UNOFFICIAL COPY 4




UNOFFICIAL CQORY , .

5. The schedule of minimum release prices contained in
Exhibit G attached to the Loan Agreement is deleted and the
revised schedule of minimum release prices contained in Exhibit
G-1 attached to this First Amendment is substituted in lieu

thereof.

6. All references contained in the Loan Agreement to "this
Agreement" shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Agreement, as
amended by this Amendment Document.

7. All references contained in the lLoan Agreement to the
Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty or any of the other lLoan
Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Note, the Mortgage, the
Guaranty and said other Loan Documents, as amended by this

Amendment Document.

II. Mortgage Note.

1. Subparagraph (iii) of the Note contained on page 2
thereof 1f amended as follows:

{8y ~The definition of the "First Extension Period" is
amended t¢ be a period of one-year commencing on the
Maturity bDa‘te:

(b) The Sofinition of the "First Extended Maturity
Date" is amendes <o be November 1, 1990; and

(c) Subparacraph (C) thereof is amended by increasing
the extension fee rron $32,000 to $64,000.

2. Subparagraph (iv)-ci the Note contained on page 2
thereof is amended by amending the definition of the "Second
Extended Maturity Date" to be May'l, 1991.

3. All references contained in the Note to the Loan
Agreement shall be deemed to the Lcaii-Agreement, as amended by
this Amendment Document.

4. All references contained in “iie Nate to the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents shall be deened to refer to the
Mortgage and said other Loan Documents, as-ariended by this
Amendment Document.

III. Mortgage, Guaranty and other Loan Docuneants.

1. The second sentence of the Recital paragrapii of the
Mortgage is deleted and the following substituted in ljeu

thereof:

"The unpaid principal amount and all accrued ard unpaid
interest due under the Note, if not sooner paid, shall e
due on November 1, 1990, subject to the right of Mortgacor
and Mortgagor’s beneficiary to extend said maturity date to
May 1, 1991, subject to the terms and conditions contained
in the Note."

2. All references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty
and the other Loan Documents to the Loan Agreement shall be
deemed to refer to the Loan Agreement, as amended by this
Amendment Document.

3. All references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty
and the other Loan Documents to the Note shall be deemed to refer
to the Note, as amended by this Amendment Document.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY , .

4. All references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty
and the other Locan Documents to any other Loan Document shall be
deemed to refer to such other Lecan Document, as amended by this
Amendment Document.

IV. Miscellaneous.

1. Borrower acknowledges that Lender is presently holding
the sum of $202,935.27 (the "Cash Collateral") in a certificate
of deposit, which Cash Collateral represents the net proceeds of
the sale of certain real estate previously encumbered by the
Mortgage. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that the Cash
Collateral has been properly pledged to Lender as additional
collateral for the Loan and that Lender shall have the absolute
right at any time and from time to time prior to repayment in
full of the Loan to apply all or any portion of the Cash
Collaterul to any amounts which may become due and owing from
Borrowz,. the Corporation or the Guarantors to Lender under the
Loan Agrrement, the Note or the Loan Documents, including without
limitatioli, Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender any amounts
required to keep the Locan "in balance' pursuant to Paragraph 6.5
of the Loan 2greement.

2. The T:ust, the Partnership, the Corporation and each
Guarantor have f£ull power and authority to execute and deliver
this Amendment Document and to perform their respective
obligations hereunder. Upon the execution and delivery thereof,
this Amendment Document. will be valid, binding and enforceable
upon the Trust, the Partnzrship, the Corporation and each
Guarantor in accordance witlh its terms. Execution and delivery
of this Amendment Document do not and will not contravene,
confict with, vioclate or constitute a default under (i) the
Partnership Agreement, (ii) the articles of incorporation and
by-laws governing the Corporation. or (iii) any applicable law,
rule, regulation, judgment, decree or order or any agreement,
indenture or instrument to which the Trust, the Partnership, the
Corporation or either Guarantor is a party or is bound or which
is binding upon or applicable to the Prcject or any portion
thereof.

3. There is not any condition, event cr circumstance
existing, or any litigation, arbitration, goyernmental or
adninistrative proceedings, actions, examinaticns, claims or
demands pending, or to Borrower’s knowledge, thieaotened,
affecting the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation, either
Guarantor or the Project, or which would prevent tlie Trust, the
Partnership, the Corporation or either Guarantor frcm complying
with or performing its or his respective obligations uriler the
Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guaranty or any of the otlier Loan
Documents, all as amended by this Amendment Document, within the
time limits set forth therein for such compliance or pertoswance,
and no basis for any such matter exists.

4. The obligation of Lender to enter into this Amendment
Document shall be subject to Borrower and others having delivered
or caused to be delivered to Lender, the following, all of which
shall be in forin and substance acceptable to Lender:

(a) This Amendment Document.;

(b) A Third Party Pledge Agrecement with respect to the
Cash Collateral;

(c) The $64,000 extension fee referred to in Paragraph
4 of Article I above:; and




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY. .

(d) An opinion of counsel for the Trust, the
Partnership, the Corporation and the Guarantors as to the
matters described in paragraph 5.19 of the Loan Agreement
and expressly referring to this Amendment Document.

5. In addition to the Loan Expenses described in Article
10 of the Loan Agreement, Borrower agrees to pay all expenses,
charges, costs and fees incurred in connection with the
negotiation and documentation of the agreements contained in this
Amendment Document (collectively, the "aAdditional Loan
Expenses"). The Additional Loan Expenses shall be paid by
Borrower forthwith upon demand, or may be paid by Lender at any
time by disbursement of proceeds of the Loan, and shall bear
interest from the date which is ten days after demand for payment
is made by Lender to Borrower until paid by Borrower at the

Default Rate.

€. The Trust, the Partnership and the Corporation hereby
ratify aria confirm their respective obligations and liabilities
under the  Iban Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, and the other
Loan Documeats, all as amended by this Amendment Document, and
under the Environmental Indemnity, and the liens and the security
interests created thereby and acknowledge that as of the date of
delivery of thir, Amendment Document to Lender, none of the Trust,
the Partnership.~rc the Corporation has any defenses, claims or
set-offs to the enforcement by Lender of the obligations and
liabilities of each ¢« them under the Loan Agreement, the Note,
the Mortgage and the otner Loan Documents, all as amended by this
Amendment Document, and under the Environmental Indemnity.

7. The Guarantors hirahby consent to the execution and
delivery by the Trust, the Cliirporation and the Partnership of
this Amendment Document. The Guarantors hereby ratify and
confirm their respective obligations and liabilities under the
Guaranty, as amended by this Amerdnent Document, and under the
Environmental Indemnity, and acknoviedge that as of the date of
delivery of this Amendment Document o Lender, neither of them
has any defenses, claims or set-offs “r the enforcement by Lender
of the obligations and liabilities of thi= Guarantors under the
Guaranty, as amended by this Amendment Docuiient, and under the
Environmental Indemnity.

8. This Amendment Document shall be blndirg on and
enforceable against the Trust, the Partnership, *the Corporation,
the Guarantors and their respective heirs, legateez, legal
representatives, successors and assigns.

9. Except as expressly provided herein, the Lo»n
Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the cther
I.oan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in
accordance with their respective terms.

10. This Amendment Document is executed by American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally, but
solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and
authority conferred upon and vested in said Trustee, and it is
expressly understood and agreed that nothing in this Amendment
Document shall be construed as creating any personal liability on
said Trustee to perform any covenant, either express or implied
herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived by Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPRY!

any right or security hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment Document has been entered
into as of the date first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally,
but solely as Trustee as aforesaid

-

By. — s

Title: , L e
Attest: — —
Title: -

MAUD~CLYBOURN PROJECT LIMITED

PARTNERSIHMIP, an Illingois limited
partnership
2
Xpy: '
‘Stephen R. Ballis, General

Partner

Y By: N S i

John L. Kuhn, General Partner

DAYTON RESOURCES, LTD., an Illinois
cocspora on
\‘ By -~ ‘Q_Q_- o :

Titlar = P
attesti —7Z g .
Title: D e

EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
&)

Title. L:Q:f%zféfLﬁiéﬂ/

\ Attest: sz &7 —

Title: ~_

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY

and after recording shall be
returned to:

Permanent Real Estate Tax

Numbers:
Merle Teitelbaum Cowin, Esgq.

Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chtd

. Street Address:
180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700
Chicago, Illinois 60601

geTosvos




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL:CORY » .

STATE OF ILLINCIS )

SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

“odo A Sy

] . ‘,‘
I,

; @ Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State afores

aid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
. i ta ’ the . ) L
of American National Bank ahd Trust Company of Chicago (the
"Bank"), and vaulie Hosatl Feley , the
A of said Bank, who are personally
known to . me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the forecg~sing instrument as such o anEorpaym and

& v Yespectively, appeared before me this day
in person_apd severally acknowledged that they signed and
delivered thia.said instrument as their own free and voluntary
act, and as tre <ree and voluntary act cf said Bank, as Trustee
of Trust No. 1C4487-08, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth; and the zaid then and there
acknowledged the h@2, us custodian of the seal of said Bank, did
affix the seal of said Rank to sald instrument as his own free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank,
for the uses and purposas therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand ard notarial seal, this

day of
., 1990. A
/T
7 .
} -
// 44’7“%"/ v
7 Notary Public
(SEAL)

)
Q
-
LN
v
w
@®




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.COPRY .

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, Carele i ., Torvna , a Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesalid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
STEPHEN R. BALLIS and JOHN L. KUHN, the sole general partners of
the Maud-Clybourn Project Limited Partnership (the
"Partnership"), who are personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
said general partners, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowleuned that they signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrumeiit—as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free
and volunuzry act of said Partnership, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

GIVEN undc¢r. my hand and notarial seal, this ‘#f‘ day of

Mﬁ [+ 1990.

L adhid .
HOFFI AL BEAL Oaste /% Toua
OLE K, TOVNE
Nolff:RPublEc. state ¢ Miinols Notary Public

8/13/9
My Commission Exple3 9/ 9/ 7" (SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Canole K. To / a Notary Public in and
for said county, in the State aforesaid, DC LLEREBY CERTIFY THAT
S Q.t-‘-l-v

teghioe, R-. , the ___ \¥pusi
of DAYTON SOURCES, LTD., an Illinois corporacjon (the
"Corporation"), and Joha L. Kl [ 4 , the
\Vies - frasida of said Corporaticn, who are
personally known to me to be the same persons whose riames are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ﬁﬁ;,‘/_.g.t—
— , and _\iea (Presidor¥ , resze-cively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged tlizt they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own fre¢e =nd
voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said
Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this __ Y day of

o [k5547_“_~_, 1990.
Caroto M. Mo

“OFFI. AL SEAL" Notary Public

QARQLE X, TOWNE
Notary Pube, Stote of Mlinols
My Gommisalon Expires 6/13/92

(SEAL)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.CORY , .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
ss.

COUNTY OF COOK )

—
I, C2L¢diag_*< . | oA , & Notary Public in and
for said County, 1in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
STEPHEN R. BALLIS and JOHN L. KUHN, who are personally known to
me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary act, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

CIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this tttsday of
;L\A44 . 1990. !
Oarsee K. Tngpa

Notary Public

(SEAL)
. fww
~GFFK 1AL SEAL {
STATE OF ILLINOIS ss CATOLE K. TO\NI;I“E ‘
* : ~ary Pobtie, Glate of illinols
COUNTY OF COOK ) : ,:éﬁ&géiéﬁswum{=
I, Carole X. Torignta— . & Notary Public in and
for sgid County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY T AT.
CoAturmag . . the ‘e

f EXGHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHIZAGO (the "Bank"), & .
° % C . e ,ehe ﬁmw Barfung Off'cag—

of saddl Bank, who are personally irown to me to be the same o

ersons_whose names are subgcribed te Zhe foregoin nstrument as
guch MU«'Q. fw and QWME é AP ,(j'f‘ﬁ'gq,»
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and 0]
acknowledged that they signed and deliveied the said instrument

as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and

voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses ani purposes therein set

forth.

€§X55Lgnder my hand and notarial seal, this ,ﬁth‘day of

, 1990,
Y
Oaente K 7 s

Notary Public

%
(SEAL) o
»>

- 311 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY ‘




e

UNOFFICIAL ‘COPY > -

EXIBLT C-1

Schedule C

UNITS PER BUILOING

Building Ho., of Units
2 Towns 6
) Cocach ‘ 3
¢ Towns b
7 Towns 5
8 Coach q
9 Rows 12
10 Mini~-Row 10

q510GY06




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY - .

EXHIBIT D

Revised Budget




UNOFFICIAL COPY




28-05-90 13 54

UNOFFICIAL.CORY , |

SER'S SO ATITENN
$TC o Lt

LoutY OF (oot N,

THE AFFTANT. JONO L. (UMM RELNS FIRST DULY Suodw, o4 &%H1
DEPOSES A9 SATS THAT JE IS DENEFTICIARY OF TRVST W0, 10480708
HEL) b7 MIERICAS MADIOWAL LAME SMICH [$ E OWIER OF DHE FALLONIM
MUENTEES CO0T COMNIT, [LLINGIS, T MIT:

IN0=171 0 N 8T, CRITAM, 1L

L DUAT M 19 THOUBONBILY FANTLIAB WITH 2Lt THE FACTS ARD
CLACIITANCES CONCOINING N PRENTSES 0ESCRIDED AMYE:

. THAT DGE THE STY NI LAST PAST ONLT wORT DO OF
PATCAIAL /ORI NED [N COMMECTTON WITH THE MENTIOMID
MY ot LISTED IR

Y. THAT THE AT C WTRAGTS LET FOR TE FURNISHIG OF FUTURE MOML
0 MATERIALS ‘) d1'8 10 NE COMTEXPUATED [NPROVENINIZ ALE

A9 LISTED t0vim,

o "NAT THIS STATEMENT [S'o "RUE ANO COMMSTE STATENEND of ALL SLCK

CONTRACTS, DREVIOUS JAYAXT. AXA DALANCES Pu€, !¢ ANE,

SKHIDIT D=i

PIvISIoN DJUDGET anowAT agd? SUORET/  EXD PuNEED EQUITY  THIS Maufs! SALANCE
) 7
S0F7 LoITe
00Y LIS o 4980¢ n,00.0 .63 $1.41.% 0.0 2.00
R, (e 19.00.00 ,00.00 ™ 0,00 . 0.0
[ITURIN FINANCINS SO0, 000,00 MOS0 L2404 W 2.0
Sonnl et M.00.00 1200000 1%,000.00 0.0 6.00
{173 [03.000.00 108006 ITIMLY 20,5410 §e.00 P.074,08
TRSURANS 49.000.00 0.8 1% YRR AN b REAR 600000
mT!‘ NOmum “|Mq“ W.m." l' CMD“ ‘o’“-n ‘.m."
MAL NS T 0.000.00 (76,6027 lig46.20 363,01 900,00
" ANERIISIG $4,000.00 (AN N 4,004 el (BLLE. | 149,72
PRINTING/OROCIRE 42,000.00 €2.000.00 4,340.00 9401, 132,46
WOMEL/SMLES oPPICE 0,000 02 #1.042.43 43,0549 lo+085.90 o .00
MALIC MLATIONG 43,000.00 R TLRY, 7.30.9 13.800.4¢ ER/ R 1,231.0%
RRLTS/EES 97,000.00 1029712 9,413 R 244 3,230.00
SRYCTS/ TSI (8.250.00 14,250.00 9.506.2% 063430 1,109.48
s orrICE 3,000,00 3.000.00 13818 . m.s §67.17
SORI008T ToTaLS LI5,050,00 231l 1,000.00e.60 28370414 149193 LY
NARICOSTS
CENERAL Q.
WIERVIIION ”7.327.18 12,340.93 8,54,
081 /L0 a.n LM BiNY
SCAVENICN 24N.% 240.00 0.%
AreINE TIALLCY U]
08 otsr 1,308.49 .9
TOWORARY fDREE .y
wm LK 145.72
b L] 4o.00 $45.00
COUTIeENT ANt ».42
WML/ Turm I( Y 7.08.00 (L6 3.2
IR (BT BTN} 14204
JHILITTES« o 01,38 N 1
v Irts-guLerese T )8) 190,80 LY

Q683

g5ToSvod



UNOFFICIAL COPY




90-06-90 13'56 r)

'~ UNOFFICIAL CQRY | .

AISCELLMENS . 11.068.)) Lm.n L8
¥ NS 10T i91,400.00 4308565 DLMMN HMm L TR (- R
COTLALTONS
$17TNA 193.000.00
NER DXVIROMENTA, $.500.00 1% 500
U 9 OLSNANTLENENT 69,000.00 5,000.00 X
Lk 19444 91.484.5 1.400.0 9.0
VESAN PigaS{SE 5,508 1,350 e
VIREINIO FERRIR] 10,000,900 15,000.00 300000
SRERETE 113, 100.00 0.0 N
e 163,420.00 136,200 4,078.00 X
NAJonRY 19,1000 1.00 0.00
M a0y Y NO Y T /LR 9.00
HLLING]S Lrice RIWN B 0.00
WETALY 146,000, 00 0.00 0.8 .
NN ST0M 16.30.8% 4, 40,00 0.00
LI 000 WML nw.n $,000.00
) TRLINE Stuct 12408 §.51).00 7.1 0.00
CARPERTRY SN 0% 0.00
CUSTARSON L IRDERS GLIN a8 15,487 Winn
[PERIAL CONPVENTY 109,090,050, 090,08 0.8
CAZINET COAP Of AMEA £,400.00 5. 908.00 2.0
(14 % ™ . 0.0
NS (1T0Rm Hony  wuINM e
LADRTINS Lt ML T8 (% K] Mn .00
LARIRATED PROCTS (I Lo 4.9 V(R /]
MOINT/THERR CONTEOL $0,000.00 0.00 0.0
a Xaum 17,90 17.802.68 1.591.48 1,00.0%
[ 379 1. 16,.49,08 .40 0.0
4, Lavin 200F D& KD  Ux4 Lan.e
0009/ 6] OO 27,300 % LY
WRTHIEST MILLVIRE 8,443.00 N0 19,124.00 12,209.00
LANDQUIST & SOx K] 3.5 19, R 1HY.% R
© YR DO s 13,098.00 192500 %S.0
£Y00 SUMY Wwaonit | n W.e
WONE #Ass $3.082,00 §,649.00 3.430.00 1,0
Finp ey 454,000 .00 0.0 1.0
g LEvY 8 (AN N S (LR ITN 4 omn am
LDt TIL WML 1070840 wAbae DN
PEERLESS CARPEY Hay N a0 2012 nme
RALE 900D PROBUCTS HRTUE N8 (R 1 12,850 snn
SMCIMIIEY 19.000.00 9.0 .9
MCADLA 4,100.00 L. 1.818.98 ALY
caurmen? N,000.90 (& ] 0.0
Avanct AIFRICTAATION a0 -'J“u“ n,M.% ms
FIERLICE § MAILO .21 2N ’ 9.00
MEOAMLI DAL 609,000.00 .0 "
FlAE'S METNICAL WiINw  menm 9.150.0 0.0.10
N!‘lmi l“p”‘u'ﬂ lﬂ.ﬂh. 7.m.ﬂ ’l."c}'
QUECTRICAL 2).000.% 0.0 0.00
QERALD ELECIRIL BLa8em %Ly R omN
CHICARO Scamity w8049 0.870.8 TR ] LS00
IWIERLoR fLRTIRE N 0.0 .
SALLICATED £3.500.00

R L T Y TR T 2 d4s0secnceatiagrnwnsaca e, . L L T TPy

HARDCOS! TATHLY 309,000 20 dodeeitd it NMwlletod Bl WERLR RIS

gSTNSY0E




UNOFFICIAL COPY




)
}

= “UNOFFICIAL GOPY: :

LALLM 1,400,000.90 1,200,000, % 1,260.00.00 8.0
o InEDNGY 0.00 0.0 . °u
fovaL 8813 6,4%9,20.08 \,om.e230 RTINS N U Thies W
1:2!::::::ull"l:::IIHH'-'.H“"“I:::::'.:lul"ﬂu::lll"lllﬂlllll":t:!:ﬂﬂﬂilﬂ"
| ke oF s
i WL W 1.00,03.80
INACEY OF FUNS

yogy FnER T[S BEVEST AdLANCE

thd Lown 4,400,000.0¢ 4.08a,940.08 TTAR IS A L
[T ALLECATIN YRTIR

1] L NUIRL

AUNITAL LARS 7N

o - —ARS QEETSS S

LANANM

oML (B! oty ™,
a9

o g el

waee

vice Pssibe

SASCANED Ao Swoma 13 ALronE € N1
!

l/(f".. W . P V-2
Lugfmand i s




o

FETIE




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

ONNER'S SWORN STATEMENT

STATE OF [LLINOIS 02/28/90

COUNTY OF CoOK PAYOUT ¢}

THE AFFIANT, JOHN L. KUKN BEING FIRST DULY SKORN, ON OATH
DEPOSES AND SATS THAT HE IS BENEFICIARY DF TRUST NO. 104886-09
HELD BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANX WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING
PREMISES COUX COUNTY, [LLINOIS, TO WIT:

1934-1758 N MAUD ST., CHICAGO, IL

. THAT HE IS THOURUUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH ALL THE FACTS AND
CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING THE PREMISES DESCRIBED ABOVE:

. THAT DURING THE SIX MONTHS LAST PAST ONLY WORK DONE OR
MATERIALS FURN[SHED [N CONNECTION WITH THE MENTIONED
PREMISES ARE LISTED BELOW;

. THAT THE UNLY CONTRACTS LET FOR THE FURNISHING OF FUTURE WORX
OR MATERIALS RELATIVC. TO THE CONTEMPLATED IMPROVEMENTS ARE
AS LISTED BELOW;

. THAT THIS STATEHENT [S°m TRUE AND COMPLETE STAIEMENT OF ALL SUCH
COMIRACTS, PREVIOUS PAYAENTS AND BALANCES DUE, [F ANY.

DIVISION 8UDGET ANOUNT® ~0JD BUDGET/ ENB FUNDED EQUITY  THIS RCQUEST
£2TRACT

SOFT COSTS
ROY KRUSE & ASSOC 23,632.20 23,632, 70
8RYCE, INC 76,000.00 70,000.00
INTERIM FINANCING 440,000 .00 440,000.0(
COMM{THENT 76,000.00 96,000.00
LEGAL 45,000.00 45,000.00
INSURANCE 38,000.00 38,000.00
ACCOUNTING 7,500.0C 7,500.00
REAL ESTATE TAX 30,000.90 30,000.00
ADVERTISING 45,000.00 45,000.00
PRINTING/BROCHURE 5,000.00 6,000.00
MODEL /SALES OFFICE 0.00 0.00
PUBLIC RELATLONS 7,500.00 - 9,500.00
PERMITS/FEES 37,564.00 37,564.00
SURVEYS/TESTING 10,100.00 .10,100.00
GENERAL OFFICE 2,031.00 2,031.00
CONTIKGENCY 21,000.00 21,000.00

SOFTCOST TOTALS 881,327.20 831,327.20

HARDCOSTS

GENERAL REQ.
SUPERVISION
MA[NT/LABOR
SCAYENGER
UFFICE TRAILER
JOB TOILET
TEMPORARY FENCE
SAFETY
TESTING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
HARDNARE /SUPPLIES
UTILITIES-GAS
UTILITIES -PHUAE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UTILITIES-ELECTRIC

HISCELLANEOUS
GEN REGS TOTALS

CONTRACTURS
SITENORK
RUSCITTI
URBAN PARADISE
CONCRETE
LUNDSBERG
HASONRY
ALLIED MASONRY
GLEN-GERY
METALS
L-J TRON NORKS
NELLDONE
TRU-LINK FENCE
CARPENTRY
GUSTAFSON-L INDBERG
[MPERTAL CUMPONENT
LAMINATED PROD
QUADREX [NTERNAT'L
MO[ST/THERM CONIROL
BEST SEALANTS
REICHAL ANDERSON
A. LAVIN ROOFING
WATERPROUF ING
DOURS/WINDUNS
NORTHWEST MILLWORK
LANDWUIST & SON
RAYNCR DUOR
EYCY SUPPLY
MANGRUM GLASS
FINISHES
THE LEYY CO
LIN-DEN TiLE
PEERL.ESS CARPET
RUBLE WOUD PRODULCT
SPECIALTIES
SPACE OPTIONS
ARCADIA
MONARCH
ENU{FMENT
ADYANCE REFRIGERAIT
FIREPLACE & PATIV
MECHANICAL
FRANK'S MECHANICAL
A[R-RITE
ELECTRICAL
GERALD ELECIRIC
CHICAGY SECURLTY

HARDCOST TOTALS
LAND ALLOCATTON
CONTINGENC (

Tt1AL CusTs

UNOFFICIAL COPY

236,400.00 236,400.00

92,945.00
40,000.00

84,685.00
40,000.00
150,335.00 150,335.00

$50,000.00
35,800.00

550,000.00
40,000.00

13,850.00
42,775.00
12,838.00

15,000.00
46,009.00
7,000.00

409,000.00
69,181.44
259,939.84

118,500.00

407,300.00
70,007.00
21,005,070

125,000u”

8,110.00
£,873.00
48,378, 00
7,400,067

9,000.00
24,000.00 °
54,500.00

7,400.00

55,704.00
20,623.00
9,540.00
37,174.00
8,300.00

58,500.00
15,000.00
11,000.00
100,000.00
10,000.00

513,715.00
134,000.00
$0,000.00
$5.000.00

320,000.00
[34,000.0C
50,000.00
50,000.00

6,746.64
12,671.16
7,183.7%

7,000.00
12,000.00
4,000.00

77,728.20
{v,000.00

82,000.00
5,000.00

396,880.00
135,000.00

400,000.00
140,000.00

216,000.00 210,000.00
17.,000.00 17,063.00

3,493,040.03

3,939,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.60

1,500,000.00 £00,000.60 400,000.00 400,000.00

100,000,190 100,00n.00

9,274,373.23 400,000.00 400,000.00

0, 021,147.20




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.COPRY ;

EXHIBIT P-3

Revised Schedule of Minizum Sales Prices

PHASE ¥ UNITS SALES FPRICE

ARMITAGE 1}
ARMITAGE 2
19654 213V
18858 014
1965C #)8v
19650 €16
19655 #17v
.1965r 918 v
T916A 034
19160 035
1916C #36
19160 €37
18244 #38
15648 €39
12242 040
19240 74)
1924E 142

1967A UNJC 397
19678 UNIT 2n
1867C UNIT ¢}

19204 €43
19208 &44
i920C €48
18200 @46
1920F 47
1920F #48
1820C 849
1920H #80
19201 &8}

NEW PHASE 1 LOTS

PHASE II UNITS

unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit

HEOOJAUNDLWN -

N~ O

221,716.0C.
195,000,900
301,600.00
307,250.00
288,600.00
285,000.00
’os. uo. oo
305 .3250“
302,828.00
316,000.00
J316,000.00
311,228.00
202,075.00
309,900.00
309,000.00
311,178.00
312,000.00
239,650.00
254,800.00
240,750.00
253,725.00
247,000,00
247,000.00
247,076.00
;i’:‘q ‘75000
<245.700.00
24%.,390.00
247.802,n0
238| 5”‘n°

$700,000.00

$485,000.00
485,000.00
524,000.00
524,000.00
536,000.00
536,000.00
536,000.00
536,000.00
552,000.00
552,000.00
$72,000.00
$72,000.00




UNOFFICIAL COPY g




UNOFFICIAL:COPY -

EXHIBIT G-1

Revised Schedule of Kinimum Release Prices

PHASE 1 UNITS RELFASE PRICE

ARMITAGE 1
ARMITAGE 2
19654 #13v
196858 014
1965C 018
19650 ¢16~
1:;:: n;;
< 965r 018 Y
1916A o.};c
19)aR €35
16172036
10i6D 027
1924A €33
19248 €24
1924C #40
1924D &4}
1924F 42

221,715.00
195,000.00
2”03‘5! 00
285,742.80
2770605000
274,350.00
283,789.80
2330952. 35
281,348,265
293Imn°°
293.”-00
289,439.3%
288,207.00
2087,370.00
£89,392.76
2#0,160.00

£482,874.50
£36,685.00
227,597.60

18874 UNIT 1§
19678 UNIT 20
1867C UNIT 21

19204 ¢43
19208 844

1920C 48
18200 @48
18208 #47
19207 848
18920C 048
1920K 80
19201 881

NEW PHASE 1 LOTS

235,864.25
229,710.00
229,7:0.00
229,779.¢F
218,921.%8
228,601.00
225,710.00
220,710.00
221,828.28

$700,000.0C

PHASE IXI UNITS

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit

WONAOAMDWN

$455,900.00
455,900.00
492,560.00
492,560.00
503,840.00
503,840.00
503,840.00
503,840.00
518,880.00
518,880.00
537,680.00
537,680.00




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY -

EXHIBIT H

Legal Description of
New Phase 1 Lots

That pact of Lots 57 to €3 in Hapgood's Subdivision of Lot ! and part of Lot 2 of Block % in
Stwttield's Addition to Chicago In the lHeat Helf of the Southgast Quarter of Section 32, Townuhip
30 foreh, Ranye 14, Bast of the Third vriacipal Mecridian, lyiny Northweateily of 4 line drown
perpadicuiar to the Noctiwanterly lins of Lots 37 to 64 through 2 oint theroin 84 5 [cut

Soutnetetly Ot the most Castuilly corner of Lot 65 aforesaid, i1n Couk Couaty, [litnui.. In tha
HANLGE (epresonted on thy plet hetoun drawn.

j4-32 -dol -oUy

AL =450 Npx i~ Maud §LTGA™
(_Lp\ kﬁk—i/‘) ! T “crwls .




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

SCHEDULE 1

Lots 47 through 57 inclusive and Lots 58 through 65 inclusive in
Charles H. Hapgood's Subdivision of Lot 1 and Part of Lot 2 in
Block 9 in Sheffield's Addition to Chicago in the West 1/2 of the
Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of
the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois.

Common Address: 1938 through 1980 North Maud, Chicago, Illinois

P.I.N. 14-32-401-048
14-32-401-023
14~32-401-024
14--32-401-025
14-52-401-026
14-32-401-027
14-22-401-028
14-32-401-029
14-32-404-930

CKT3-011 091290vkr #2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

belbanvmm Cow 1t

el Tes

g0 M- LaSalle Gt St 27D
MBL‘OV/ (¢ (,0bo/




